US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office** DOCKET NO: YOR920030039

102749376 CORRECTIVE

2000 MAY 17 IN

I	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nick M. Mitchell Gary S. Sevitsky	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Execution Date(s): September 25-26, 2003
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/673837 5. Reel/Frame No. 014564/0897 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s): 10/673837 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Buchenhorner, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP Street Address: 701 Brickell Avenue Miami, Florida 33131	B. Patent No.(s): 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	9. Deposit Account Number: 50-0510
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. Attorney/Agent: Michael J. Buchenhorner, Reg.No. 33,1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment(s),	

05/19

01 F#:B024950_v1 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015336 FRAME: 0455



US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NO: YOR920030039

		102572167		٥,
			ORM COVER SHEET	s. P. 837
	C	9.29.03 PATEN	TS ONLY	
1.	Name of convey	ing party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	03970 U.S
	Nick M. Michell Gary S. Sevitsky		Name: International Business Machines Corporation	03
			Street: New Orchard Road	
			City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504	
Add	litional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [[X] No
3.	Nature of convey [X] Assignment	vance:	Execution Date(s): September 25-26, 2003	
4.	Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s):	72027	
	If this document	is being filed together with a new application	7, 3, 3, 7 on, the execution date of the application is:	
	Septemb	er 29, 2003		
	A. Patent Applic	eation No(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	litional numbers attac			
5.		s of party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	ONE
	Name:	Michael J. Buchenhorner, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Address:	Holland & Knight LLP Street 701 Brickell Avenue Miami, Florida 33131	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
,			8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0510	
		, DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
		8 500510 10673837		
9.	1 40.00 DA Statement and sign			
	-	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	y of
	Attorney/Agent:	Michael J. Buchenkersen Michael J. Buchenhorner, Reg. No. 33,10	Date: September 29, 2003	
	Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachment(s),		

PATENT

REEL: 015336 FRAME: 0456

Assignment

Whereas, I

INVENTOR
AND COUNTY:

(1) Nick M. Mitchell Westchester County

City of: White Plains State: New York

INVENTOR
AND COUNTY:

(2) Gary S. Sevitsky New York County City of: New York
State: New York

have invented certain improvements in

Automated Scalable and Adaptive System for Memory Analysis via Identification of Leak Root Candidates

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following

date(s):

DATE THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1) 9/26/03 ___

(2) 9/25/03

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Yorktown Heights, New York 10598, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

CITY DATE (1) at

Hawtherae, NY 9/26/03

Nick M. Mitchel

CITY DATE (2) at on

New York, NY 9/25/03

Gary S. Sevitsky

90.9

914 784 3884 TO 913857899

SEPLENTAGE SO FR IBM HAWTHORNE II

REEL: 015336 FRAME: 0457



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 04, 2004

PTAS



102572167A

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP STREET MICHAEL J. BUCHENHORNER, ESQ. 701 BRICKELL AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33131

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/29/2003

REEL/FRAME: 014564/0897

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MICHELL, NICK M.

DOC DATE: 09/26/2003

ASSIGNOR:

SEVITSKY, GARY S.

DOC DATE: 09/25/2003

ASSIGNEE:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION NEW ORCHARD ROAD ARMONK, NEW YORK 10504

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

SERIAL NUMBER: 10673837

FILING DATE: 09/29/2003

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 015336 FRAME: 0458